

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Matthew Niner

+1.703.299.8084 media@iadr.org

IADR Announces Recipients of the Innovation in Oral Care Awards

Alexandria, VA, USA, June 22, 2022 – The International Association for Dental Research (IADR) announced the recipients of the **2022 IADR Innovation in Oral Care Awards**. The recipients were recognized during the Opening Ceremonies of the virtual 100th General Session & Exhibition of the IADR, held in conjunction with the 5th Meeting of the Asia Pacific Region on June 20-25, 2022.

Each of the winners will receive US\$50,000, which is funded by an unrestricted grant from GlaxoSmithKline and administered by IADR. The recipients are:

- Joao Ferreira, Chulalongkorn University, Bangkok, Thailand. "Novel Mucoadhesive Delivery of Plant-derived Epidermal Growth Factor towards the Topical Over-the-Counter Treatment of Oral Mucositis"
- Yoav Finer, University of Toronto, ON, Canada. "Antimicrobial self-assembled nanocomposite loaded adhesive for the prevention of denture stomatitis"
- Livia Tenuta, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, USA. "Multifunctional nanoparticle to manage xerostomia and hyposalivation-induced caries"

"We are thankful for the ongoing support from GlaxoSmithKline for the IADR Innovation in Oral Care Awards," said IADR President Eric Reynolds. "These proposals illustrate innovative oral care technologies that will improve oral health and overall quality of life for many individuals."

In its 19th year of award support, GlaxoSmithKline has contributed more than US\$3 million to the IADR Innovation in Oral Care Awards program. IADR administers and awards the grants through a rigorous peer-review process.

About IADR

The International Association for Dental Research (IADR) is a nonprofit organization with over 10,000 individual members worldwide, with a mission to drive dental, oral and craniofacial research for health and well-being worldwide. To learn more, visit www.iadr.org.

T+1.703.548.0066 F+1.703.548.1883 1619 Duke Street Alexandria, VA 22314-3406, USA www.iadr.org • www.aadocr.org